© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com 732 Page 1
Series 732
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
732\112019\Q4
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 732 DPDT basic relay
 732D DPDT relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V, See Page 2 for more Voltages)
Part Numbering System
732 Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series 732
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
732\112019\Q4
SERIES 732
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
Contact Arrangement 2 Form C (DPDT)
Rated Duty Continuous
Contact Resistance 0.15 Ω max.;  0.25 Ω max. afterlife at  A / 28 Vdc
Contact Load Rating (DC)
Resistive:     1 A/ 28 Vdc
Inductive:     200 mA/ 28 Vdc (320mH)
Lamp:        100 mA / 28 Vdc (320mH)
Low level:     10 to 50 μA @ 10 to 50 mV
Contact Load Rating (AC) Resistive:   250 mA / 115Vac, 60 and 400 Hz (Case not grounded)
                  100 mA / 115 Vac, 60 and 400 Hz (Case grounded)
Contact Life Ratings
10,000,000  cycles (typical) at low level
  1,000,000  cycles (typical) at 0.5 A / 28 Vdc resistive
    100,000   cycles min. at all other loads specifi ed above
Contact Overload Rating 2 A / 28 Vdc Resistive (100 cycles min.)
Coil Operating Power 200 mW typical at nominal rated voltage
Contact Carry Rating Contact Factory
Operate Time 6.0 msec max. at nominal rated coil voltage
Release Time 732: 3.0 ms max. 732D, 732TN: 7.5 ms max.
Intercontact Capacitance 0.4 pf typical
Insulation Resistance 1,000 MΩ min. between mutually isolated terminals
Dielectric Strength 350 Vrms (60 Hz) @ atmospheric pressure
Negative Coil Transient (Vdc) 2.0 Vdc Max.
Diode P.I.V. (Vdc) 60 Vdc Min.
732TN Transistor
Characteristics
Base Voltage to Turn Off  (Vdc) 0.3 min
Emitter-Base breakdown Voltage (BV
EBO
) (Vdc) 6.0 min
Collector-Base breakdown Voltage (BV
CBO
) (Vdc) 60 min
BASE PART NUMBERS (732, 732D, 732TN)
732-5
732D-5
732TN-5
732-12
732D-12
732TN-12
732-26
732D-26
732TN-26
Coil Voltage
Nom. 5.0 12.0 26.5
Max. 7.5 20.0 40.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±20%) 100 850 3300
Pick-up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) Pulse Operation 3.5 9.0 18.0
732TN Base Current to Turn On (mAdc, min.) 1.5 0.47 0.24
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com 732 Page 3
Series 732
DPDT Non-Latching
Commercial Electromechanical Relay
732\112019\Q4
SERIES 732
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
NOTES:
1. RELAY CONTACTS WILL EXHIBIT NO CHATTER IN EXCESS OF 10 ΜSEC OR TRANSFER IN EXCESS OF 1 ΜSEC.
2. “TYPICAL” CHARACTERISTICS ARE BASED ON AVAILABLE DATA AND ARE BEST ESTIMATES. NO ON-GOING VERIFICATION
TESTS ARE PERFORMED.
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, PARAMETERS ARE INTIAL VALUES.
4. FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COIL RESISTANCE NOT DIRECTLY MEASURABLE ON 732TN RELAYS.